
Custodian/ 

NUTLEY BOARD OF EDUCATION 
SALARY GUIDE 

BUILDINGS AND GROUNDS EMPLOYEES 
1991/1992 

Middle H. S. Head, 
Elementary School Grounds Asst. 

Groundsman Head Head Foreman Maintenance 
2 3 4 5 

3 20,095 21,500 21,803 22,848 

4 20,828 22,286 22,598 23,681 

5 21,585 23,096 23,420 24,542 

6 22,368 23,934 24,269 25,432 

7 23,175 24,797 25,145 26,350 

8 24,058 25,742 26,103 27,354 

9 25,566 26,930 27,305 28,614 

10 28,286 28,266 28,690 30,161 

11 31,004 31,501 32,928 

Longevity: After lOyears service - $330 above guide 
After 12 years service - $630 above guide 
After 17 years service - $830 above guide 

Dated: 
October 23, 1989 

6 

21,300 

22,078 

22,880 

23,710 

24,566 

25,501 

26,676 

28,842 

SCHEDULE F 

Maintenance 
7 

23,009 

23,848 

24,715 

25,611 

26,535 

27,546 

28,815 

30,387 

33,221 


