## NUTLEY BOARD OF EDUCATION SALARY GUIDE BUILDINGS AND GROUNDS EMPLOYEES 1991/1992

	Custodian/ Groundsman	Elementary Head 3	Middle School Head 4	H.S. Head, Grounds Foreman	Asst. Maintenance 6	Maintenance 7
3	20,095	21,500	21,803	22,848	21,300	23,009
4	20,828	22,286	22,598	23,681	22,078	23,848
5	21,585	23,096	23,420	24,542	22,880	24,715
6	22,368	23,934	24,269	25,432	23,710	25,611
7	23,175	24,797	25,145	26,350	24,566	26,535
8	24,058	25,742	26,103	27,354	25,501	27,546
9	25,566	26,930	27,305	28,614	26,676	28,815
10	28,286	28,266	28,690	30,161	28,842	30,387
11		31,004	31,501	32,928		33,221

Longevity: After 10 years service - \$330 above guide After 12 years service - \$630 above guide After 17 years service - \$830 above guide

Dated: October 23, 1989